Send Tax Notice To: Bi-Pod Industries, LLC 309 Highway 310 Calera, AL 35040

469184

Above this line reserved for official use only

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR and in CONSIDERATION OF \$90,000.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor") does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Bi-Pod Industries, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee") the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama.

Lot 117A, According to the Survey of Stonebriar Phase 1,m as recorded in Map Book 38, Page 61, in the Probate office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Prior instrument reference: 20151223000437220 of the Public Records of the Shelby County Judge of Probate of Shelby County, State of Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by and between the parties hereto that this conveyance is subject to any outstanding rights of redemption from foreclosure sale, and that this deed contains no warranty except against the acts of the said Grantor, and all persons claiming by, through, or under it.

# 20160219000052460 02/19/2016 01:17:28 PM DEEDS 2/3

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merg	ger to W	ells Fargo Home N	Iortgage, Inc.
By:	By: /	mah	2-4-18
Name:	Name:	Jeremy Ack	er comentation
	_	ce President Loan Do	
WELLS SE	Its:		
State of Iowa			
County Dallas	4 5		<b>.</b>
On this day of and for said county, personally appeared	, A.D., 2	1016, before me, a	Notary Public in , to me
personally known, who being by me duly sweis (title) of said Wells Fargo	orn (or af	firmed) did say that	t that person
Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., by authority	of its boa	rd of (directors or to	rustees) and the
said(officer's name) Jeren ft			
instrument to be the voluntary act and deed o	f said (co	rporation or associa	ition) by it
voluntarily executed.			
1 Deg	(Sign	ature)	(Stamp or Seal)
Notary Public		RAY AGUINIGA	
		Commission Number 7 My Commission Exp	743512
Prepared by: Achley Mol. Real Advantage, LLC	AWO	October 20, 2018	
Ashley Mol, Real Advantage, LLC			

Send future tax bills to: Bi-Pod Industries, LLC 309 Highway 310 Calera, AL 35040

## 20160219000052460 02/19/2016 01:17:28 PM DEEDS 3/3

#### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Wells Fargo Bank NA 8480 Stagecoach Circle Frederick, MD 21701	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Bi-Pod Industries, LLC 309 Highway 310 Calera, AL 35040	
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing States of States of Sales Conveyance of Sales Conve	Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 02/19/2016 01:17:28 PM \$110.00 JESSICA 20160219000052460  or actual value claimed on time ne) (Recordation of document	ary evidence is not requireAppraisal Other	\$ 90,000.00 \$ e following documentary	
Instructions  Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.				
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide the conveyed.	name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if a	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.		
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. This or the assessor's current market	s may be evidenced by ar		
excluding current u responsibility of val	led and the value must be deter se valuation, of the property as uing property for property tax por f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	determined by the local o	fficial charged with the	
accurate. I further used of the penalty indicate.	of my knowledge and belief that inderstand that any false statenated in Code of Alabama 1975	nents claimed on this form § 40-22-1 (h).	may result in the imposition	
Date 2/19/201	60/. Pr	int Lisa Heis	eR	
✓ Unattested		an Alam II Oll	4	

Form RT-1